CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Jessica L. Colvin, Chief Financial Officer

Recommendation:

Approve, adopt and authorize the Chair to sign a financial assistance agreement with Code for America Lab, Inc. for a feasibility study for automatic record sealing and allocate designated marijuana fees collected by the Business License Department for the agreement. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	2100.961	Fund Name:	General Purpose
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	\$235,000		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

Code for America Labs, Inc. is 501(c)(3) organization that partners with government and community organizations to improve programs to meet community needs. Code for America's criminal justice program, Clear My Record, works with governments and advocates to clear all eligible criminal records through for automatic record sealing. Code for America will provide a feasibility study regarding automatic record sealing in Clark County and provide recommendations for an automatic record sealing policy. The study will be for a period of nine months with a not to exceed amount of \$235,000.

Cleared for Agenda 08/02/2022 File ID# 22-1122